masterelectronics.com & onlinecomponents.com
are authorized e-commerce distributors
of electronic components.
See full Datasheet below...
BUY NOW
BUY NOW
HONEYWELL

       Black - IRED Cathode      Green - Detector Emitter
To specify the complete product characteristics, see
PART NUMBER GUIDE.
INFRA-66.TIF
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS in inches (mm)
3 plc decimals ±0.010(0.25)Tolerance
2 plc decimals ±0.020(0.51)
DIM_042.cdr
Package T
.495(12.57)
.475(12.07)
.435(11.05)
.415(10.54)
.435(11.05)
.415(10.54)
.435(11.05)
.415(10.54)
.737(18.72)
.717(18.21)
PACKAGE N PACKAGE P PACKAGE L
.737(18.72)
.717(18.21)
DIM_067.ds4
Packages N/P/L
Honeywell reserves the right to make
changes in order to improve design and
supply the best products possible.
h278
Transmissive Sensor
HOA088X/089X
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
UNITS TEST CONDITIONSMINPARAMETER SYMBOL TYP MAX
IR EMITTER
DETECTOR
COUPLED CHARACTERISTICS
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
(25¡C Free-Air Temperature unless otherwise noted)
Operating Temperature Range -40¡C to 85¡C
Storage Temperature Range -40¡C to 85¡C
Soldering Temperature (5 sec) 240¡C
IR EMITTER
Power Dissipation 100 mW [À]
Reverse Voltage 3 V
Continuous Forward Current 50 mA
DETECTOR
Collector-Emitter Voltage 30 V
Emitter-Collector Voltage 5 V
Power Dissipation 100 mW [À]
Collector DC Current 30 mA
SCHEMATIC
Honeywell reserves the right to make
changes in order to improve design and
supply the best products possible.
h 279
Transmissive Sensor
HOA088X/089X
IRED Forward Bias Characteristics
 gra_092.ds4
Forward voltage - V